## EIGHTEENTH CONGRESS OF THE FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA

FOURTH REGULAR SESSION, 2014

C.R. NO. 18-164

## A RESOLUTION

Expressing the sadness and condolences of the Eighteenth Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia at the passing of Mr. Joanis Kim. WHEREAS, Mr. Joanis Kim passed away on May 16, 2014, in Chuuk 1 2 State; and 3 WHEREAS, Mr. Joanis Kim served Chuuk State and this Nation for many years with distinction, and will be especially missed in 4 his last position as Administrative Officer for the National 5 Congress Chuuk State Delegation Office; and 6 7 WHEREAS, the Members of the Eighteenth Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia join the family, friends, and 8 9 colleagues in mourning the passing of the Mr. Joanis Kim; now; 10 therefore; 11 BE IT RESOLVED, that the Eighteenth Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia, Fourth Regular Session, 2014, wishes to 12 13 express to the family, friends and colleagues its sadness and condolences at the passing of Mr. Joanis Kim; and 14 15

- 16
- 17
- 18
- 19

1	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that certified copies of this
2	resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated States
3	of Micronesia, the Governor of each State of the Nation, the
4	Presiding Offices of each State Legislature, and the family of Mr.
5	Joanis Kim.
6	
7	Date: Introduced by: <u>/s/ Tiwiter Aritos</u>
8	Twiter Aritos
9	
10	<u>/s/ Tony H. Otto</u> Tony H. Otto
11	
12	
13	<u>/s/ Wesley W. Simina</u> Wesley W. Simina
14	Wesley W. Simina
15	
16	
17	Bonsiano F. Nethon
18	
19	<u>/s/ Florencio S. Harper</u>
20	Florencio S. Harper
21	
22	/s/ Victor Gouland
23	Victor Gouland
24	
25	